

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY **AMENDMENT**

Senate Bill 744

AMENDMENT NO. A16 (to be filled in by Principal Clerk)

S744-ALU-33 [v.13]

Page 1 of 1

Comm. Sub. [YES] Amends Title [NO] Fifth Edition

Date ,2014
Date .2014

TABLED _____

Re	presentative Dollar

	Representative Dollar
1 2 3 4	moves to amend the bill on page 7, line 30, by deleting the amount "44,632,041" and substituting the amount "44,381,941" and on line 47, by deleting the amount "7,848,212" and substituting the amount "8,098,312"; and
5	on page 91, line 41, by deleting "S.L. 2011-154." and substituting "S.L. 2011-145."; and
7 8	on page 131, line 23, by deleting "town" and substituting "Town" and by deleting the comma on that line; and
9 10 11 12 13	on page 218, lines 17-18, by adding the following new section to read: "INVESTMENTS INTERNALIZATION SECTION 33.2. Notwithstanding any other provision of this act, funds appropriated by this act to the Department of Treasurer for the Investments Division for
14 15	Investments Internalization shall be allocated to budget code 1210 instead of budget code 1510.".
	SIGNED Amendment Sponsor
	SIGNED Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment

The official copy of this document, with signatures and vote information, is available in the **House Principal Clerk's Office**

FAILED _____

